Vellaisamy, President, Nagamangalam Panchayat spoke to the crowd about the 

advancement of the project and discussed his enduring partnership with the management of 

St. Joseph's College on different community development ventures. He graciously donated 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) and provided essential assistance in setting 

up the windmill on the rooftop of the Panchayat office. 

Dr. A. Alexander elaborated on the innovative windmill project, which has the capacity to 

generate 1000 watts of DC electrical power.